
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Upazila Engineer 

Sadar, Noakhali. 

www.lged.gov.bd 

 
 

Memo No: 46.02.7587.000.902.44.25.555        Dated: 15/05/2025 
 

Invitation for Tender (Works)  

e-Tender Notice No: 07/2024-2025 (OTM) 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)for the procurement of following works, 

details are given below. 
 

Sl 

No. 

Package No. Name of works Tender Last 

Selling           

(Date &Time) 

Tender 

Closing & Opening         

(Date &Time) 

Tender 

ID No 

01 e-Tender/PEDP4/ 

NKL/SAD/2024-

25/W20.708 

Repair and Renovation of Noakhali Sadar 

Upazila Education Office under PEDP4 at 

Noakhali Sadar Upazila, Noakhali. 

02-Jun-2025  

12:00 

02-Jun-2025  

14:00 

1109257 

 

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)is required. The fees for 

downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks 

branches up to 12.00PM on 02-Jun.-2025. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and e-

GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). or egphelpdesk@lged.gov.bd. 

  

 (Abul Mansur Ahmed) 
Upazila Engineer 

LGED, Sadar, Noakhali. 

Phone No: 02334433734. 

ue.noakhali-s@lged.gov.bd 

 

 
 

Memo No: 46.02.7587.000. 902.44.25.555/1(22)      Dated: 15/05/2025 

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to: 

01. Additional Chief Engineer (Monitoring, Audit, Procurement & ICT), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka. 

02. Director General, Primary Education Department, Mirpur-2, Dhaka. 

03. Superintending Engineer (Education), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargoan, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 

04. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Noakhali Region, Noakhali. 

05. Executive Engineer, LGED, Noakhali. 

06. Executive Engineer, LGED, Office of the Superintending Engineer, Noakhali Region, Noakhali. 

07. District Primary Education Officer, Noakhali. 

08. Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Sadar, Noakhali 

09. Upazila Education Officer, Sadar, noakhali. 

10. LGED Website. 

11. Notice board (All). 

  

 (Abul Mansur Ahmed) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED, Sadar, Noakhali. 
 

 

Memo No: 46.02.7587.000.902.44.25.555/1(22)/1(3)      Dated: 15/05/2025 
 

Copy to necessary action: 
 

1. The Advertisement Manager, The Daily Alokito Protidin/The Daily New Age, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the advertisement 

in the paper, one day/one time, 3 Colm-6", interior pages of the paper on before 19/05/2025. He is also requested to deliver 3(three) 

copies to the undersigned, just after publication. The bill would be paid on availability of fund. 

 

  

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
mailto:egphelpdesk@lged.gov.bd
mailto:ue.noakhali-s@lged.gov.bd


 
 (Abul Mansur Ahmed) 

Upazila Engineer 

LGED, Sadar, Noakhali. 

 


